
DATE DAY TIME TOWN ACCOUNT PROPOSED

09/12/15 Saturday 9:00-12:00 Town Site Walk
Town Budget Books Due                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                

09/14/15 Monday 7:30PM+ Budget Committee
Debt Service
Health Services
Health Officer
Human Services
Legal
Town Celebrations
Treasurer
Trust Funds

09/17/15 Thursday 7:30PM+ Fire Department / Ambulance
Emergency Management
Assessor
Elections
Town Clerk/Tax Collector

09/21/15 Monday 7:30PM+ Cable
Library
Police

09/24/15 Thursday 7:30PM+ Planning Department
CIP Committee
Town Insurance
Retirement

09/26/15 Saturday 9:00-12:00 School Site Walk

09/28/15 Monday 7:30PM+ Town Buildings
Highway
Senior Center
Conservation Committee

10/01/15 Thursday 7:30PM+ Transfer Station
Cemetery
Selectmen
Parks & Recreation

10/05/15 Monday 7:30PM+ Review Town Budgets

10/08/15 Thursday 7:30PM+ Vote Town Budgets

10/12/15 Monday No Meeting Columbus Day (School Budget  Books Due)

10/15/15 Thursday 7:30PM+ No Meeting
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10/19/15 Monday 7:30PM+ Elementary and Memorial Schools

10/22/15 Thursday 7:30PM+ High School

10/26/15 Monday 7:30PM+ District Wide

10/29/15 Thursday 7:30PM+ Review School Operational Budgets

11/02/15 Monday 7:30PM+ Vote School Operational Budgets
Town & School Warrant Articles Due

11/05/15 Thursday 7:30PM+ Review School & Town Warrant Articles

11/09/15 Monday No Meeting Veterans Day (Observed)

11/12/15 Thursday 7:30PM+ Vote Town & School Warrant Articles

11/16/15 Monday 7:30PM+ RESERVED - Call of Chair

11/19/15 Thursday 7:30PM+ RESERVED - Call of Chair

11/23/15 Monday 7:30PM+ RESERVED - Call of Chair

11/26/15 Thursday No Meeting Thanksgiving

11/27/14-01/11/16 RESERVED - Call of Chair

01/12/16 Final date for posting notices of
Budget Hearing (2nd Tuesday - January)

01/12/16 Final date for petition warrant articles

01/14/16 RECONSIDERATION PUBLIC HEARING
(before 3rd Tuesday in January)

01/25/16 Warrant Articles/Budgets posted
(on last Monday in January)

02/02/16 & 02/03/16 DELIBERATIVE SESSION - Town & School
(2/2/16 Town-2/3/16 School) Tentative
subject to change

Town Meeting 2nd session (Tentative 3/08/16)
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